2019-2020 New Knoxville Music Department Schedule

Dates

August
2

3

6

10
13
15
17
19
21
25

September
10

27

October
8

17

23

27

30

November

10
12
21

27
?

December

(Revised 6/17/2020)
Time Event Location
I p.m. Community Picnic Parade  Coldwater
9am.-12 p.m. Rehearsal Band Room
9am.-12 p.m. Rehearsal Band Room
9am.-12 p.m. Rehearsal Band Room
9am.-12 p.m. Rehearsal Band Room
4:30 p.m. SummerFest Parade St. Marys
9am.-12 p.m. Rehearsal Band Room
7:00 p.m. Mercer County Fair Show  Celina
6:30pm Marching Band Cookout TBD
8 a.m. First Day of School
7 p.m. Music Booster Meeting Band Room
1:30 p.m. NK Historical Society Open House
7 p.m. Music Booster Meeting Band Room
9:00 a.m. Tailgate for Cancer St. Marys
DIII HS Festival Applications Due
7 p.m. Fall Concert Little Gym
Fundraiser Starts
Fundraiser Forms Due
7 p.m. Music Booster Meeting Band Room
DIII HS Festival Auditions Van Wert
6:00 p.m. Pep Band (vs. Anna)
Choir at La Comedia
? Choir at WTLW Lima
7 p.m. Music Booster Meeting Band Room
6:00 p.m. Pep Band (vs. Allen East)
6:00 p.m. Pep Band (vs. Ft. Loramie)
7 p.m. Holiday Concert Little Gym
Fundraiser Orders Delivered
6:00 p.m. Pep Band (vs. Coldwater)
DIII HS S&E Registration Due
6:00 p.m. Pep Band (vs. Houston)
Time Event Location



January
2

8

?
14
19
237
22
23
23
30

February
6

11
12
14
21

March
5/6

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7 p.m.
3 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

3p.m.
7 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.
8 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

2 p.m.
11:30 a.m.

Pep Band (vs. Ada)

Pep Band (vs. Ft. Recovery)

DIII JH Festival Applications Due

Music Booster Meeting Band Room
DIII HS Festival Concert Van Wert
Pep Band (Girls vs. St. Henry)

Pep Band (vs. Delphos St. Johns)

DIIT HS Solo & Ensemble  St. Marys
Pep Band (vs. Ft. Jennings)

Pep Band (vs. Spencerville)

DIII HS Large Group Application Due
Music Booster Meeting Band Room
Pep Band (vs. New Bremen)

Pep Band (vs. Parkway)

Pep Band (vs. Marion Local)

DIII HS Large Group Van Wert
DIII JH S&E Registration Due

DIII JH Festival Concert Wapak
Music Booster Meeting Band Room
Jazz Concert Little Gym

DIII JH Solo & Ensemble ~ Minster
Music Booster Meeting Band Room
DIII JH Large Group Applications Due

Music Booster Meeting Band Room
Open House Concert Little Gym
DIII JH Large Group Parkway
Music Awards Night Little Gym
4™ Grade Instrument Meeting Band Room
Graduation Big Gym

Memorial Day Event Cemetery



