2019-2020 New Knoxville Music Department Schedule (Revised 6/17/2020)

Dates	Time	<u>Event</u>	Location
<u>August</u>			
2	1 p.m.	Community Picnic Parade	Coldwater
3	9 a.m12 p.m.	Rehearsal	Band Room
6	9 a.m12 p.m.	Rehearsal	Band Room
10	9 a.m12 p.m.	Rehearsal	Band Room
13	9 a.m12 p.m.	Rehearsal	Band Room
15	4:30 p.m.	SummerFest Parade	St. Marys
17	9 a.m12 p.m.	Rehearsal	Band Room
19	7:00 p.m.	Mercer County Fair Show	Celina
21	6:30pm	Marching Band Cookout	TBD
25	8 a.m.	First Day of School	
<u>September</u>			
10	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Room
27	1:30 p.m.	NK Historical Society Open	House
<u>October</u>			
8	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Room
17	9:00 a.m.	Tailgate for Cancer	St. Marys
23		DIII HS Festival Application	-
27	7 p.m.	Fall Concert	Little Gym
30		Fundraiser Starts	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
<u>November</u>			
10		Fundraiser Forms Due	
12	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Room
21		DIII HS Festival Auditions	Van Wert
27	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Anna)	
?		Choir at La Comedia	
December			
?	?	Choir at WTLW	Lima
3	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Room
4	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Allen East)	
5	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Ft. Loramie)	
7	7 p.m.	Holiday Concert	Little Gym
11		Fundraiser Orders Delivered	
11	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Coldwater)	
26		DIII HS S&E Registration D	lue
29	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Houston)	
Dates	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Location</u>

<u>January</u> 2	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Ada)	
8	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Ft. Recovery)	
?	1	DIII JH Festival Applications Due	
14	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Roon
19	3 p.m.	DIII HS Festival Concert	Van Wert
23?	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (Girls vs. St. Her	
22	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Delphos St. Johns)	
23	1	DIII HS Solo & Ensemble	St. Marys
23	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Ft. Jennings)	
30	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Spencerville	
<u>February</u>			
6		DIII HS Large Group Application Due	
11	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting Band Room	
12	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. New Bremen	ı)
14	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Parkway)	
21	6:00 p.m.	Pep Band (vs. Marion Loca	l)
<u>March</u>			
5/6		DIII HS Large Group	Van Wert
?		DIII JH S&E Registration Due	
?	3 p.m.	DIII JH Festival Concert	Wapak
12	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Roor
20	6 p.m.	Jazz Concert	Little Gym
<u>April</u>			
?		DIII JH Solo & Ensemble	Minster
8	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	
?		DIII JH Large Group Appl	cations Due
May			
6	7 p.m.	Music Booster Meeting	Band Roor
7	8 p.m.	Open House Concert	Little Gym
14/15		DIII JH Large Group	Parkway
18	6:30 p.m.	Music Awards Night	Little Gym
20	7 p.m.	4 th Grade Instrument Meeti	ng Band Roor
30	2 p.m.	Graduation	Big Gym
31	11:30 a.m.	Memorial Day Event	Cemetery